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Revised March 2019
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CURRENT
CONTRACT
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COMMENTS

BASEBALL

2017-2019

(school year)

1 year 2019-2020 2019

Sulphur

10.13.1 - The Executive
Committee shall accept
statewide bids to host baseball
tournaments in all classes and
divisions.

BASKETBALL

GIRLS’

BOYS’

2017-2019

2017-2019

1 year 2019-2020

2019

1 year 2019-2020

Alexandria

Lake Charles

11.8.1 - The LHSAA Executive
Committee shall select the Girls’
and Boys’ Championship sites.
The LHSAA shall organize,
administer, and shall set the
tournament-playing schedule
for both tournaments. Both
tournaments shall consist of
semi-final and final rounds.

BOWLING

Permanent
Contract

Baton Rouge

12.4.4 - Sites for the state
tournament shall be secured by
the state tournament director
with approval of the Executive
Director. The playoff sites for the
2018 boys” and girls” state
championship shall be:

CROSS COUNTRY

Permanent
Contract

Natchitoches

13.5.2 - Both boys” and girls’
state meets shall be conducted at
the same site. The cross country
state meets shall be conducted at
Northwestern State University
in Natchitoches.
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FOOTBALL

LENGTH

(school year)

Permanent
Contract
2017-2021

MAY)

2021

LOCATION

New Orleans
Superdome

14.16.1 - The LHSAA shall
conduct the state championship
finals in the Mercedes-Benz
Superdome.

GOLF

Executive
Director and
Executive
Committee

Lafayette

15.7.1 - The Executive Director
shall secure possible sites for the
boys” and girls” state golf
tournaments and present them
to the Executive Committee for
selection. The boys” and girls’
state golf tournaments shall be
conducted by hosts selected by
the Executive Committee.

GYMNASTICS

2018-2019

Annually

2019-2020

2019

Baton Rouge

16.4.14/16.5.17 - The Executive
Committee shall choose a state
tournament host each year from
member-school bids. Failure to
secure a bid from a member
school shall result in the
cancellation of the boys” and
girls” gymnastics meet for that
year.

POWERLIFTING

2017-2019

1 year

2019-2020

2019

Alexandria

17.5.5 - The meet shall be
conducted at a meet site
approved by the LHSAA
Executive Committee.

SOCCER

2017-2019

1 year

2019-2020

2019

Lafayette

18.7.1 - The LHSAA shall select a
site and conduct the finals and
develop guidelines in
administering the boys” & girls’
playoffs.
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REQUIRED
(school year)

SOFTBALL

2018-2020

2 year

2020-2022

2020

Sulphur

19.11.1 - The Executive
Committee shall accept bids and
select a host and site for the state
tournament. The state
tournament shall be conducted
at the selected location on the
dates cited in Rule 19.1,
Important Dates, in this section.
The state tournament shall be
conducted on as many days as
necessary so that no team has to
play two games on any one day.

SPIRIT

2018-2019

Annually

2019-2020

2019

New Orleans

Non-Sanctioned

SWIMMING

2018-2020

2 year

2020-2022

2020

Sulphur

20.4.1 - The LHSAA shall accept
bids and select the site for the
state swim meet each year.

TENNIS

2017-2019

1 year

Executive
Director and
Executive
Committee

2019

Monroe

21.7.1 - The Executive Director
shall secure possible sites for the
boys” and girls’ state tennis
tournaments and present them
to the Executive Committee for
selection. The boys” and girls’
state tennis tournaments shall be
conducted by hosts selected by
the Executive Committee.

TRACK & FIELD-
INDOOR

Permanent
Contract

Baton Rouge

22.5.1 - The LSU Track and Field
Officials” Association shall host
the meet. The meet shall be
conducted in the LSU Field
House on the Baton Rouge
campus.

TRACK & FIELD-
OUTDOOR

2018-2020

2 year

2020-2022

2020

Baton Rouge

23.6.2 - The LHSAA shall accept
and consider bids to host the
outdoor track and field meet on
a one or two year basis. The
Executive Committee shall
review the bids and determine
the state meet’s host and site.
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VOLLEYBALL

2017-2019

LENGTH

1 year

(school year)

2019-2020

MAY)

2019

LOCATION

New Orleans

24.10.1 - The LHSAA shall
accept bids to host the state
tournament and, in turn, the
Executive Committee shall select
the site of the state volleyball
tournament. The tournament
shall be held at the selected site
on the dates cited in Rule 24.1,
Important Dates, in this section.

WRESTLING

2017-2019

1 year

2019-2020

2019

Shreveport

25.7.3 - The LHSAA shall form a
State Tournament committee to
select the site of the State
Tournament and coordinate the
event. The site SHALL be
approved by the Executive
Committee. The state
tournament will be held at the
site selected and on the dates
listed in Rule 25.1, Important
Dates, in this section. The
Executive Director shall secure
the services of a physician to
serve as the official tournament
physician for the state
tournament. Any and all
decisions of the physician
concerning injuries and /or
communicable diseases will be
final.

PHOTOGRAPHER

2017-2019

3 year

2017-2019

2019

RomaPics

MERCHANDISER

2017-2019

3 year

2013-2019

2019

Talk’N Tees

HEALTHCARE

2018-2021

3 year

2021-2024

2021

Tulane




