LISTING OF PROPOSALS Revised March 2019

<u>SPORT</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u>	<u>PROPOSED</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LENGTH</u>	<u>PROPOSAL</u> <u>REQUIRED</u> (school year)	<u>RFP YEAR</u> <u>SUBMITTED</u> <u>(MAY)</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LOCATION</u>	<u>COMMENTS</u>
BASEBALL	2017-2019	1 year	2019-2020	2019	Sulphur	10.13.1 - The Executive Committee shall accept statewide bids to host baseball tournaments in all classes and divisions.
BASKETBALL GIRLS' BOYS'	2017-2019 2017-2019	1 year 1 year	2019-2020 2019-2020	2019	Alexandria Lake Charles	11.8.1 - The LHSAA Executive Committee shall select the Girls' and Boys' Championship sites. The LHSAA shall organize, administer, and shall set the tournament-playing schedule for both tournaments. Both tournaments shall consist of semi-final and final rounds.
BOWLING			Permanent Contract		Baton Rouge	12.4.4 - Sites for the state tournament shall be secured by the state tournament director with approval of the Executive Director. The playoff sites for the 2018 boys' and girls' state championship shall be:
CROSS COUNTRY			Permanent Contract		Natchitoches	13.5.2 - Both boys' and girls' state meets shall be conducted at the same site. The cross country state meets shall be conducted at Northwestern State University in Natchitoches.

<u>SPORT</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u>	<u>PROPOSED</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LENGTH</u>	PROPOSAL REQUIRED (school year)	<u>RFP YEAR</u> <u>SUBMITTED</u> <u>(MAY)</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LOCATION</u>	<u>COMMENTS</u>
FOOTBALL			Permanent Contract 2017-2021	2021	New Orleans Superdome	14.16.1 - The LHSAA shall conduct the state championship finals in the Mercedes-Benz Superdome.
GOLF			Executive Director and Executive Committee		Lafayette	15.7.1 - The Executive Director shall secure possible sites for the boys' and girls' state golf tournaments and present them to the Executive Committee for selection. The boys' and girls' state golf tournaments shall be conducted by hosts selected by the Executive Committee.
GYMNASTICS	2018-2019	Annually	2019-2020	2019	Baton Rouge	16.4.14/16.5.17 - The Executive Committee shall choose a state tournament host each year from member-school bids. Failure to secure a bid from a member school shall result in the cancellation of the boys' and girls' gymnastics meet for that year.
POWERLIFTING	2017-2019	1 year	2019-2020	2019	Alexandria	17.5.5 - The meet shall be conducted at a meet site approved by the LHSAA Executive Committee.
SOCCER	2017-2019	1 year	2019-2020	2019	Lafayette	18.7.1 - The LHSAA shall select a site and conduct the finals and develop guidelines in administering the boys' & girls' playoffs.

<u>SPORT</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u>	<u>PROPOSED</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LENGTH</u>	PROPOSAL REQUIRED (school year)	<u>RFP YEAR</u> <u>SUBMITTED</u> <u>(MAY)</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LOCATION</u>	<u>COMMENTS</u>
SOFTBALL	2018-2020	2 year	2020-2022	2020	Sulphur	19.11.1 - The Executive Committee shall accept bids and select a host and site for the state tournament. The state tournament shall be conducted at the selected location on the dates cited in Rule 19.1, Important Dates, in this section. The state tournament shall be conducted on as many days as necessary so that no team has to play two games on any one day.
SPIRIT	2018-2019	Annually	2019-2020	2019	New Orleans	Non-Sanctioned
SWIMMING	2018-2020	2 year	2020-2022	2020	Sulphur	20.4.1 - The LHSAA shall accept bids and select the site for the state swim meet each year.
TENNIS	2017-2019	1 year	Executive Director and Executive Committee	2019	Monroe	21.7.1 - The Executive Director shall secure possible sites for the boys' and girls' state tennis tournaments and present them to the Executive Committee for selection. The boys' and girls' state tennis tournaments shall be conducted by hosts selected by the Executive Committee.
TRACK & FIELD- INDOOR			Permanent Contract		Baton Rouge	22.5.1 - The LSU Track and Field Officials' Association shall host the meet. The meet shall be conducted in the LSU Field House on the Baton Rouge campus.
TRACK & FIELD- OUTDOOR	2018-2020	2 year	2020-2022	2020	Baton Rouge	23.6.2 - The LHSAA shall accept and consider bids to host the outdoor track and field meet on a one or two year basis. The Executive Committee shall review the bids and determine the state meet's host and site.

<u>SPORT</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u>	<u>PROPOSED</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LENGTH</u>	PROPOSAL REQUIRED (school year)	<u>RFP YEAR</u> <u>SUBMITTED</u> <u>(MAY)</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CONTRACT</u> <u>LOCATION</u>	<u>COMMENTS</u>
VOLLEYBALL	2017-2019	1 year	2019-2020	2019	New Orleans	24.10.1 - The LHSAA shall accept bids to host the state tournament and, in turn, the Executive Committee shall select the site of the state volleyball tournament. The tournament shall be held at the selected site on the dates cited in Rule 24.1, Important Dates, in this section.
WRESTLING	2017-2019	1 year	2019-2020	2019	Shreveport	25.7.3 – The LHSAA shall form a State Tournament committee to select the site of the State Tournament and coordinate the event. The site SHALL be approved by the Executive Committee. The state tournament will be held at the site selected and on the dates listed in Rule 25.1, Important Dates, in this section. The Executive Director shall secure the services of a physician to serve as the official tournament physician for the state tournament. Any and all decisions of the physician concerning injuries and/or communicable diseases will be final.
PHOTOGRAPHER	2017-2019	3 year	2017-2019	2019	RomaPics	
MERCHANDISER	2017-2019	3 year	2013-2019	2019	Talk'N Tees	
HEALTHCARE	2018-2021	3 year	2021-2024	2021	Tulane	